502690592 02/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2737197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI PLANT ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.	02/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI PLANT TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
Street Address:	5-2, HIGASHI-IKEBUKURO 4-CHOME, TOSHIMA-KU
City:	токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	170-8466

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10024928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (713)228-8778

 Phone:
 7132288600

Email: schneider@oshaliang.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN P. OSHA
Address Line 1: TWO HOUSTON CENTER
Address Line 2: 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08228/004002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER SCHNEIDER
Signature:	/JONATHAN P. OSHA/
Date:	02/21/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=08228004002_namechange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032321 FRAME: 0553

DECLARATION OF COMPANY NAME CHANGE

I, Thomas K. Scherer, hereby declare that:

1. I am an Attorney for the Assignee HITACHI PLANT ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD., having the address: 1-14, Uchikanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-

ku, Tokyo, Japan 101-0047

2. HITACHI PLANT ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD. has

changed its name to HITACHI PLANT TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., and moved to the

address: 5-2, Higashi-Ikebukuro 4-chome, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, 170-8466 Japan.

3. I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are

true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false

statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under

Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements

may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signed this 21st day of February 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

Rv

Thomas K. Scherer

Registration No.: 45,079

OSHA LIANG LLP

909 Fannin Street, Suite 3500

Houston, Texas 77010

(713) 228-8600

(713) 228-8778 (Fax)

Attorney for Applicant

PATENT REEL: 032321 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 02/21/2014